
CARE INSTRUCTIONS
• This easel was made for INDOOR use. DO NOT attempt to use or expose the unit outdoors. The boards are weather sensitive, any wetness or excessive 

dampness will ruin the boards.
• DO NOT use any spray or Dry Erase cleaners on the boards, as this may cause damage.
• Treat the boards surface with care; DO NOT use sharp pointed objects on the writing surface. Scratching the surface will cause permanent damage.
• If there is some hard-to-erase ink/chalk left on the magnetic dry-erase board or chalkboard surface, use a slightly damp sponge (or paper towel) and wipe the 

board clean. Any excessive water may damage the board.
Magnetic Dry-Erase Whiteboard
• Completely erase the dry erase surface before storing it for an extended period of time.
• It is recommended that you use Crayola® Dry-Erase Markers* & Crayola® Dry-Erase Crayons* (purchase separately) on a small area of the board,
 prior to allowing the child to play with the board.
• For best results, use only Crayola® Washable Dry-Erase Crayons* & Washable Dry-Erase Markers* (purchase separately).
 *Not available in every country.
Chalkboard 
• Chalkboard must be treated / seasoned prior to use. To season: Hold Crayola® Anti-Dust® or school chalk on the flat side (not the point side) and using broad 

flat strokes, coat the board both horizontally then vertically, making sure to cover the entire board surface. Wipe off the chalk with a slightly damp sponge (or 
paper towel).

• Crayola® Anti-Dust® or school chalk (Calcium Carbonate Based) is recommended for use on the chalkboard surface. DO NOT use Crayola Sidewalk Chalk or 
other “street chalk” as it contains abrasives that will damage the board.
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• Adult assembly required. No tools required.
• Adult supervision advised when item is in use. 
• This item must be used on level ground. DO NOT use on an uneven surface.

Small magnets may loosen and pose as a choking hazard to children. Be sure to take away any small magnet parts out of the hands 
of children. Do not ingest or inhale magnets. Attraction of magnets in the body may cause serious or fatal injury. Seek immediate 
medical attention if a child swallows one or more magnets.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Tripod Easel No. 5032

Age: 3+

WARNING:
CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts.
Not for children under 3 years.

!

PARTS / PIÈCES / PARTES / PARTES / 零件

# DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN /
DESCRIÇÃO / 名称

A 1
B 1
L1
L2
C1
C2
R1

1
1
1
1
1

Easel Board / Tableau / Pizarra de caballete / Lousa / 画板

Main Frame / Armature / Armazón principal / Estrutura Principal / 主骨架

Left Leg 1 / Pied gauche 1 / Pata izquierda 1 / Pé Esquerdo 1 / 左上腿

Left Leg 2 / Pied gauche 2 / Pata izquierda 2/ Pé Esquerdo 2 / 左下腿 
Center Leg 1 / Pied central 1 / Pata cental 1 / Pé Central 1 / 中上腿

Center Leg 2 / Pied central 2 / Pata cental 2 / Pé Central 2 / 中下腿

Right Leg 1 / Pied droit 1 / Pata derecha 1 / Pé Direito 1 / 右上腿

R2 1Right Leg 2 / Pied droit 2 / Pata derecha 2 / Pé Direito 2 / 右下腿

D 1Tray / Bac / Bandeja / Bandeja / 托盘

E 1Short Knob / Fixation courte / Perilla pequeña / Trava Curta / 短锁扣

F 2Long Knob / Fixation longue / Perilla grande / Travas Longas / 长锁扣

G 3
Anti-Slip Rubber Pad / Tampon de Caoutchouc Antidérapants /

Almohadillas Antideslizantes de Goma / Base de Borracha Antiderrapante / 防滑胶垫

QTY/QTE/CANT./
QTD/数量

PART LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTA DE LAS PARTES / LISTA DE PARTES / 配件

service@grow-n-up.com
1-888-468-9898

US/Canada toll free hotline:

www.grow-n-up.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE /  ENQUIRIES

©2024 Crayola.
OFFICIAL LICENSED PRODUCT

Grow’n Up Limited. All Rights Reserved.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

MADE IN CHINA (SZ)

LIMITED WARRANTY (Not applicable in Australia and New Zealand) 
Our products are covered under warranty for a period of 60 days from the date of purchase, under normal use and service, against defective workmanship and 
material. If you have recently purchased this product and find it to be defective in anyway, kindly return it to the "Source of Purchase" for a Full Refund or 
Exchange. Should the product no longer be covered by your Purchase Receipt, or should you have any questions pertaining to our product, please call our Toll 
Free Customer Service for assistance. Keep a copy of the UPC Code with proof of purchase receipt for any future Warranty Service. Please retain packaging and 
assembly instructions for future reference.

SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE
• Before use, please check that all parts are assembled securely.
• Please check the unit regularly for any worn parts. The item must be securely assembled to avoid injury. 

Notes: Illustrations not to scale.
Remarque: Illustrations pas à l'échelle.
Nota: Instrucciones no en escala.
Observações: As ilustrações não estão em escala.
注意: 图示并非真实比例。
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ASSEMBLY / ASSEMBLAGE / ENSAMBLAJE / MONTAGEM / 组装说明:

STORAGE / RANGEMENT / ALMACENAMIENTO / ARMAZENAMENTO / 存储:

1 2 3
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INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN  
• Ce chevalet est conçu pour être utilisé à l’intérieur. N’essayez PAS de l’utiliser ou de l’exposer à l’extérieur.  Les tableaux sont sensibles aux intempéries et 

toute moiteur ou humidité excessive endommagent ces derniers.
• N’utilisez PAS de produit de nettoyage en spray ou secs sur les tableaux, ce qui les endommagerait.
• Faites attention aux surfaces des tableaux. N’utilisez PAS d’objets pointus sur la surface d’écriture. Rayer la surface l’endommage de façon permanente.
• Les effaceurs peuvent s’utiliser sur les surfaces effaçables à sec ou sur les surfaces à craie. Si vous avez des difficultés à effacer de l’encre/craie sur le tablea u ou 

sur la surface à craies du tableau, utilisez une éponge “légèrement humide” (ou une serviette en papier) et nettoyez-le. Tout excès d’eau endommage le tableau.
Tableau blanc magnétique (Effaçage à sec)
• Effacez à sec complètement le tableau blanc avant de le ranger pour une période prolongée.
• Il est recommandé d'utiliser les marqueurs* effaçables à sec Crayola® et les crayons* effaçables à sec Crayola®  (achetés séparément) sur une petite portion 

du tableau avant de permettre à l’enfant de jouer avec celui-ci.
• N’utilisez pas de feutres lavables ou indélébiles. N’utilisez que des feutres effaçables non toxiques pour tableau blanc Sans Odeur ou à Faible Odeur. 
*Non disponible dans tous les pays.
Tableau à craies 
• Le tableau à craies doit être traité préalablement à l'utilisation. Procédure: saisissez une "Craie d'écolier" du côté plat (pas du côté pointu) et passez-la sur 

toute la surface du tableau, avec un passage à l'horizontale puis à la verticale. Assurez-vous que l'ensemble du tableau est recouvert de craie. Effacez ensuite 
avec une éponge "légèrement humide"(ou une serviette en papier).

• Crayola® Anti-Dust® ou De la craie d’école (composée de carbonate de calcium) est recommandée pour 
l’utiliser sur la surface du tableau pour la craie. Ne pas utiliser Crayola® Sidewalk Chalk ou “de craie de rue” 
car elle contient des abrasifs quiendommageraient le tableau.

Les petits aimants peuvent devenir détaches et poser un danger de suffocation pour les enfants. Assurez vous d’enlever toutes les 
petites pièces d’aimants et de les garder hors de la portée des enfants. Ne pas avaler ou inhaler les aimants. L’attirance des 
aimants dans le corps peuvent causer des risques de blessures sérieuses ou mortelles. Chercher de l’aide médicale 
immédiatement si un enfant avale un ou plusieurs aimants.

FEUILLET D’INSTRUCTIONS
Chevalet à Trépied No. 5032

Âge : 3+

• Nécessite un assemblage par un adulte. Aucun outil n’est requis.
• La supervision d’un adulte est recommandée lors de l’utilisation de cet élément.
• Cet article doit être urilisé sur une surface plane. NE PAS utiliser sur une surface irrégulière.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
• Este caballete debe utilizarse en espacios INTERIORES. NO lo utilice en espacios exteriores ni lo exponga a la intemperie. Los tableros son sensibles a la 

climatología, si se mojan o se exponen los tableros a una humedad excesiva pueden estropearse.
• NO utilice esprays ni limpiadores en seco sobre los tableros, pueden dañarlos.
• Trate las superficies de los tableros con cuidado; NO utilice objetos punzantes sobre la superficie de escritura. Los arañazos en la superficie son permanentes.
• Puede utilizarse un borrador tanto sobre las superficie de la pizarra como sobre la superficie para borrado en seco. Cuando quede algún resto de tinta o de 

tiza difícil de borrar sobre la superficie de la pizarra o del tablero para borrado en seco, frote el tablero con una esponja “ligeramente humedecida” (o una 
toallita de papel). El exceso de agua puede dañar el tablero.

• Necesita ser ensamblado por un adulto. No se necesitan herramientas.
• Se necesita la supervisión de un adulto cuando se usa el mueble.
• Este artículo debe utilizarse sobre el suelo. NO lo utilice sobre superficies irregulares.

Los imanes pequeños pueden aflojarse y generar peligro de asfixia en los niños. Asegúrese de retirar de las manos de los niños, 
cualquier parte de imanes pequeños. No ingiera ni inhale los imanes. La atracción de los imanes en el cuerpo puede causar heridas 
graves o fatales. Busque ayuda médica si algún niño consume uno o más imanes. 

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
Caballete Tripié No. 5032

Edad: 3+

AVERTISSEMENT: 
RISQUE D’ÉTOUFFEMENT – Petites 
pièces. Ne convient pas en dessous de 3 ans.

!

ADVERTENCIA: 
PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA – Piezas pequeñas.
No es para niños menores de 3 anos. 

!

©2024 Crayola.
PRODUIT OFFICIEL SOUS LICENCE

Grow’n Up Limited. Tous droits réservés.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE (SZ)
GARANTIE LIMITÉE (Non applicable en Australie et en Nouvelle-Zélande)
Nos produits sont couverts par une garantie de 60 jours à compter de la date d’achat, dans des conditions 
normales d’utilisation et d’entretien, contre tout défaut de matériel et de fabrication. Si vous avez acheté ce 
produit récemment et qu’il présente des défauts, veuillez le retourner au lieu d’achat pour échange ou 
remboursement complet. Si le produit n’est plus couvert selon la date de votre reçu, ou pour toute question 
relative au produit, veuillez composer le numéro sans frais de notre Service à la clientèle. Conservez une copie 
du code universel de produit avec votre reçu pour tout service de garantie. Veuillez conserver l’emballage et les 
instructions pour référence future. 

©2024 Crayola.
PRODUCTO BAJO LICENCIA OFICIAL

Grow’n Up Limited. Todos derechos reservados.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

HECHO EN CHINA (SZ)

SÉCURITÉ ET ENTRETIEN
•  Avant toute utilisation, veuillez vérifier que toutes les pièces sont solidement assemblées. 
•  Contrôlez l’unité régulièrement pour déceler les parties endommagées. Cet article doit être solidement assemblé pour prévenir toute blessure.

SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO
•  Antes de usar, por favor verifique que todas las partes hayan quedado firmemente ensambladas.
•  Compruebe regularmente que no hay piezas desgastadas. El artículo debe montarse correctamente para evitar daños personales. 
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support@grow-n-up.com
www.grow-n-up.com

SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE /  QUESTIONS

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE /  CONSULTAS

support@grow-n-up.com
www.grow-n-up.com

PIZARRA CON ACCESORIOS

MARCA: CRAYOLA
MODELO: 5032-06
HECHO EN CHINA

EDAD RECOMENDADA: 3 AÑOS EN ADELANTE
IMPORTADO POR: TIENDAS SORIANA S.A. DE C.V.
ALEJANDRO DE RODAS # 3102-A
COL. LAS CUMBRES 8vo SECTOR C.P. 64610 
MONTERREY, N.L., MÉXICO 
R.F.C. TSO991022PB6
Tel. importador: +52 (81) 83299252

GARANTÍA LIMITADA
(No aplicable en Australia y Nueva Zelanda) 
La garantía de nuestros productos cubren un periodo de 60 días a partir de 
la fecha de compra, con uso y servicio normal, contra defectos de material y 
obra. Si usted ha comprado este producto recientemente y le encuentra 
alguna clase de defecto, por favor, devuélvalo al "Sitio donde lo compró" 
para que le devuelvan el dinero o se lo cambien. Si el producto ya no lo 
cubre su Recibo de Compra, o si tiene alguna pregunta pertinente a nuestro 
producto, por favor llame a nuestra Línea Gratuita de Servicio al Cliente para 
brindarle ayuda. Guarde una copia del Código UPC con el recibo de compra 
por si necesita Servicio de Garantía en el futuro. Por favor guarde la caja y 
las instrucciones del ensamblaje para referencia futura.

 Pizarra blanca magnética (Borrado en seco)
• Borre completamente la superficie para borrado en seco antes de 

guardarla durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado.
• Se recomienda que requiera su Lápices de Cera Borrables de 

Crayola® y Rotuladores de Crayola® * (se adquieren por separado) 
para pizarra blanca en una zona pequeña de la pizarra antes de dejar 
al niño jugar con ella.

• No utilice Rotuladores lavables o permanentes. Utilice solamente 
Rotuladores sin olor o con poco olor y no tóxicos para pizarras blancas.

*Non disponible en todos los países.

Pizarra 
• Debe curarse la pizarra antes de utilizarla. Para curarla: sujete la "tiza escolar" por el 

lado plano (no por la punta) y con trazos planos cubra el tablero tanto en sentido 
horizontal como vertical, asegurándose de cubrir toda la superficie del tablero. Limpie 
la tiza con una esponja "ligeramente húmeda" (o una toallita de papel). 

• Se recomienda usar Crayola® Anti-Dust® o tiza escolar (a base de calcio 
carbonatado) en la superficie de la pizarra de tiza. 
NO UTILICES Crayola® Sidewalk Chalk o “tiza callejera” porque puede contener 
abrasivos que dañarían la pizarra.



INSTRUÇÕES DE CUIDADO
• Este cavalete foi concebido para uso INTERNO. NÃO utilizenem exponha o produto ao ar livre. Os quadros são sensíveis às condições atmosféricas e a 

humidade excessiva pode causar danos aos mesmos.
• NÃO utilize sprays nem produtos de limpeza a seco nos quadros, pois podem danificá-los.
• Trattare la superficie della lavagna con attenzione; NON usare oggetti appuntiti sulla superficie. I graffi sulla superficie causano danni 
 permanenti.
• O apagador pode ser usado quer sobre a superfície branca, quer sobre a preta. Se ficarem resíduos de tinta ou de giz, utilize um pano ou uma esponja 

ligeiramente humedecidos e passe-os sobre a superfície. Demasiada água pode danificar a superfície.
Quadro Branco Magnético (Apagar A Seco)
• Apague completamente o quadro magnético antes de o guardar Por um período de tempo prolongado.
• É aconselhável experimentar os marcadores de apagamento seco Crayola® * e giz de cera apagado Crayola® * (compra separadamente) para Quadro Branco 

numa pequena parte do quadro, antes de deixar a criança brincar.
• Não utilize Marcadores Laváveis nem Permanentes. Para obter os melhores resultados, utilize os marcadores laváveis Dry-Erase Crayola.
 *Não disponível em todos os países.
Quadro-negro
• A lousa deve ser tratada antes do uso. Como tratar: Segure o Crayola® Anti-Dust® ou giz escolar sobre o lado plano (não o lado pontudo) e, usando 

passagens planas, cubra o quadro com movimentos horizontais e então verticais, garantindo que toda a superfície do quadro seja coberta. Remova o giz com 
uma esponja (ou papel toalha) úmida.

• Para obter melhores resultados, use os gizes Crayola antipó ou gizes escolares normais (à base de carbonato de 
cálcio) sobre a superfície preta. NÃO USAR gizes para exterior Crayola ou outros gizes para exterior, pois contêm 
substâncias abrasivas que danificam a superfície do quadro.

Os pequenos ímãs podem soltar-se e apresentarem risco de asfixia para crianças. Assegure-se de retirar todos os ímãs 
pequenos das mãos de crianças. Não ingira ou aspire os ímãs. A atração dos ímãs no corpo pode causar lesões graves ou fatais. 
Procure ajuda médica imediatamente se uma criança ingerir um ou mais ímãs.

IINSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM
Lousa Infantil Dupla Face No. 5032

Idades: 3+

ATENÇÃO:
PERIGO DE ASFIXIA – Contém peças pequenas.
Não adequado para crianças com menos de 3 anos.

!

• A montagem tem de ser realizada por um adulto. Não são necessárias quaisquer ferramentas.
• É aconselhada a vigilância de um adulto durante a utilização. 
• Este produto deve ser utilizado ao nível do chão. Este produto deve ser utilizado ao nível do chão. 

©2024 Crayola.
PRODUTO OFICIAL LICENCIADO

Grow’n Up Limited. Todos os direitos reservados.
Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.

FABRICADO NA CHINA (SZ)

SEGURANÇA E MANUTENÇÃO
• Garanta que todos os encaixes estejam firmemente encaixados antes do uso.
• Verifique a unidade regularmente quanto à presença de qualquer parte gasta. O item deve ser montado com segurança a fim de evitar lesões. 

GARANTIA LIMITADA (Não aplicável na Austrália e Nova Zelândia)
Nossos produtos são cobertos sob garanta por um período de 60 dias* a partir da data de compra, sob uso e 
serviço normal, contra material e mão de obra defeituoso. Se você tiver recentemente comprado este produto 
e este se mostrar defeituoso de alguma maneira, devolva ao “Local de Compra” para obter reembolso ou 
troca.
Se o produto não mais for coberto pelo seu Comprovante de Compra, ou se você tiver qualquer pergunta 
pertinente a nosso produto, contate o Serviço ao Cliente para obter assistência. Guarde uma cópia do código 
de barras com o comprovante de compra para qualquer Serviço de Garantia futuro. Guarde a embalagem e 
instruções de montagem para futuras consultas.

安全和维护
• 确保使用前所有零件均已组装完成并牢固连接。
• 定期检查本产品，确认是否存在磨损的零件。各个零件的组装必须牢固以免造成伤害。

保养说明
• 本画架仅限于在室内使用。切勿将其带至室外使用或将其置于室外。本产品的画板对天气极其敏感，下雨天或过度潮 
 湿的天气均会对画板造成伤害。
• 切勿使用喷雾清洁剂或干擦清洁剂擦洗画板，这样会对画板造成伤害。
• 请细心处理画板的表面：请勿使用尖锐的物件在画板上写字。刮花表面会对画板造成永久性的损坏。
• 如果磁性白板或黑板的表面留有难以擦除的污渍，建议使用稍微沾湿的海绵（或湿纸巾）擦洗画板。切勿使用过多的 
                水以免对画板造成伤害。
磁性白板
• 如需将画板存放一段较长的时间，在存放前请彻底清
洁磁性白板的表面。

• 建议使用干擦白板笔；使用新购素材前，建议先在画
板小范围内做测试。

• 禁止使用可水洗白板笔或永久性白板笔。为了达到最
佳效果，建议使用无气味白板笔、无毒易擦白板笔和
可水洗白板笔。

     警告：窒息危险-内含细小零件，不适合3岁以下儿童使用，包装
及说明书含重要信息，应保留！小磁石可能松脱引致儿童窒息，须确保
幼童不能接触小磁石零件以免误吞，磁石于体内吸摄可致严
重或致命损害，如有误吞，须立即求诊。

产品型号：5032
适用年龄：3岁以上

执行标准：GB 6675.1-2014,GB 6675.2-2014
GB 6675.3-2014,GB 6675.4-2014

双面三脚画架
组装说明书

• 此产品须由成人组装，无需使用工具。
• 儿童需在成人的监护下方可使用本产品。
•  本产品须在平整地面上使用，切勿在不平 
 整的地面使用。

• 建议在首次使用粉笔板前，对黑板作特别处理：粉笔平放
（非粉笔尖），用粉笔宽的位置涂于黑板的表面（先横扫，后直
扫整个黑板的表面），然后用略微潮湿的海绵（或厨房纸巾）
抹去粉笔。待干。

• 建议使用Crayola Anti-Dust®或粉笔板用的粉笔（主要成份为碳 
  酸钙）于粉笔板上。不要使用户外用的粉笔，因为其中包含的 
 磨料损坏粉笔板。

粉笔板

CN
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support@grow-n-up.com
www.grow-n-up.com

SERVIÇO AO CONSUMIDOR

微信

客户服务支援
经销商：高思维贸易(深圳)有限公司
国内电邮地址：sales@gnu-toys.com
中国客户热线：400-880-8638

生产厂： 利宾来塑胶工业(深圳)有限公司
生产厂地址：深圳市龙华区龙华街道清湖社区雪岗北路304号
注册地址：  深圳市龙华区龙华街道清湖社区雪岗北路304号

            利宾来公司综合楼办公大楼21号整套
   ©2024 高思维有限公司。版权所有。中国制。


